

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2018/042
Date request received:	09/02/2018
Date request responded to:	26/02/2018
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	East, Lancashire, inpatient, mental health, out of area, discharges, treatment,

Request Detail:

1. How many people from Jan 2016 -Jan 2017 in East Lancashire required in-patient care for mental health.
2. How many people were placed out of area made and how many discharges there were back to area following successful treatment?
3. Can you provide me with your definition of Out of Area Placement.
4. In relation to Q3 above, If you collate information based on the entire England North Region is this available by Regional Office Location for example Lancashire and Greater Manchester or North Yorkshire and Humber office if so can it be provided in this format
5. Of those placed out of area is this due to lack of provision in terms of places or lack of provision in terms of clinical specialism.
6. If those individuals are placed out of area due to lack of local clinical specialism – what is that clinical specialism.

Response Detail:

The Trust response for the recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.